## **Edwin C. Doniphan**

( - 22 Dec 1907)

**Doniphan.** On Sunday, December 22, 1907 at 12:30 a.m., Elison C. Doniphan. Funeral from his late residence, 210 D street southeast on Tuesday, December 24 at 3 o'clock p.m. (private). Kindly omit flowers.

The Evening Star, December 30, 1907, p. 7 Will of Edwin C. Doniphan

The will of Edwin C. Doniphan, dated May 25, 1905, was filed today for probate. A life interest in house 210 D street southeast is devised to his widow, Mrs. Ida W. Doniphan. After her death the estate is to go to his two children, Edwin D. and Emma W. Doniphan. Alexander Wolf is named as executor.